

a: 27667725-1722 जुबली हाल /**JUBILEE HALL** दिल्ली विश्वविदयालय/University of Delhi

दिल्ली/ Delhi –११०००७ / 110 007

Email: provost@jubileehall.du.ac.in

क्रम संख्या /Ref. No.ज् .ह./JH/2024/____

दिनांक /Date: March 15, 2024

NOTICE

Applications are invited from eligible candidates for admission to Jubilee Hall for the session 2023-2024 only from following faculties/departments. The details of the vacancies are as under:

Name of faculty/seats/departments	
Arts & Social Sciences (SC-01, Foreigner-02,	Science (SC-01, ST-01, UR-19)
UR-06)	ACBR, Anthropology, Botany, Chemistry,
Adult & Continuing Education, African Studies,	Environmental Studies, Geology, Physics, Zoology
Arabic, Buddhist Studies, EAS, Economics,	
Geography, History & Linguistics.	
Maths (Foreigner-01, UR-01)	Management Studies (UR-01)
Computer Science, Mathematics	MBA
*Sports-01, PwBD-01, CW-01	

* Seats reserved under these categories can be allotted to applicants from any faculty/department.

Interested applicants may **apply online** through our website <u>www.jubileehall.du.ac.in</u> w.e.f. <u>Friday, the</u> <u>15th March 2024</u>.

After successful submission of online form & payment of registration fee of Rs. 150/- (Rupees one hundred fifty only), <u>the applicant is required to submit hard copy of his application form & payment receipt</u> along with required documents (as mentioned in application form) to the Jubilee Hall Office latest by 4:00 p.m. of Thursday, the 28th March 2024 failing which their filled in application form will be treated as null <u>& void and will not be considered for admission to this Hall</u>. The applicants are required to fill their application forms well in advance to avoid failure in submission of their application. The Hall Administration will not be responsible for any delay caused due to any technical reason(s).

<u>Those Ph.D. students whose cases are going to be considered in the forthcoming DRC/BRS meeting may</u> also apply. In such cases student's application will be considered only after submission of the BRS letter, fee receipt and jointing report issued by the concerned faculty before the declaration of admission list of the Hall.

IMPORANT NOTE:

In view of the major repair/renovation works being carried out by the Engineering Department of University of Delhi the competent authority of the Hall has decided to fill seats partially, only on the ground floor of the Hall. Based on the vacancies available on ground floor the seat distribution table given in Handbook of Information & Rules of the Hall for the session 2023-2024 has been revised proportionately. It is further informed that the students may face difficulties arising out of the renovation works being carried out in the Hall.

PROVOST



ि : 27667725-1722 जुबली हाल /JUBILEE HALL दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय/University of Delhi दिल्ली/ Delhi –११०००७ / 110 007 Email: provost@jubileehall.du.ac.in

दिनांक /Date: March 15, 2024

क्रम संख्या /Ref. No.ज् .ह./JH/2024/____

Copy for information and Notice Board to:

- 1. The Dean of Colleges, University of Delhi.
- 2. The Dean Students' Welfare, University of Delhi.
- 3. The Dean, Faculty of Law, University of Delhi.
- 4. The Prof.-In-Charge, Campus Law Centre, University of Delhi.
- 5. The Dean, Faculty of Science, University of Delhi.
- 6. The Dean, Faculty of Arts & Social Sciences, University of Delhi.
- 7. The Dean, Faculty of Commerce & Business Economics, University of Delhi.
- 8. The Dean, Faculty of Management Studies, University of Delhi.
- 9. The Dean, Faculty of Mathematical Science, University of Delhi.
- 10. The Foreign Student's Registry, University of Delhi.
- 10. The Dean, Foreign Students Advisor, University of Delhi.
- 11. The Chairman, Managing Committee, Jubilee Hall, Department of Chemistry, University of Delhi.

PROVOST